Town of Wolfville Bylaws and Regulation Repeal of Planning Services Public Advisory Committee Bylaw Chapter 77 Page 1

**BE IT ENACTED** by the Council of the Town of Wolfville under the authority of the *Municipal Government Act* as follows:

The following Bylaw by Chapter and Description is hereby repealed in its entirety:

Chapter 62, Planning Services Public Advisory Committee.

First Reading: April 18, 2005 Second Reading: May 16, 2005

## **CERTIFICATE**

I, Brian Porter, Town Clerk of the Town of Wolfville, do hereby certify that the Bylaw of which the foregoing is a true copy was duly passed at a duly called meeting of the Town Council of the Town of Wolfville held on the 16th day of May 2005.

Notice of the said bylaw passing was published in *THE CHRONICLE HERALD*, a newspaper circulating in the said Town on the 19th day of May 2005.

Given under the hand of the Town Clerk and the corporate seal of the Town this 26th day of May 2005.

BRIAN PORTER
Town Clerk